EMDT08N17RH
Single N-channel
Trench MOSFET 80V 1.7mΩ 300A
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 1 of 6
1L16N-Rev.F001
General Description
EMDT08N017RH uses high performance in on-state resistance, fast switching performance,
and excellent quality.
These devices can also be utilized in industrial applications such as high power drives of E-
Vehicles(E-bike), DC/DC converter and BMS, general purpose applications.
Features and benefits
 Very low on-resistance RDS(on)
 100% Avalanche / Rg / △VDS Tested
Applications
 Motor Inverter
 Battery Management
 Power Inverter
Key performance parameters
Ordering information
EMDT08N17RH
Single N-channel
Trench MOSFET 80V 1.7mΩ 300A
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 2 of 6
1L16N-Rev.F001
Maximum Ratings
TA = 25oC, unless otherwise specified
Thermal characteristics
Notes
1. Pulse width limited by Tjmax
2. EAS is tested at starting Tj = 25℃, L = 1.0mH, IAS = 34A, VDD = 50V, VGS = 10V
3. Surface mounted FR-4 board by JEDEC (jesd51-7)
EMDT08N17RH
Single N-channel
Trench MOSFET 80V 1.7mΩ 300A
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 3 of 6
1L16N-Rev.F001
Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25oC)
EMDT08N17RH
Single N-channel
Trench MOSFET 80V 1.7mΩ 300A
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 4 of 6
1L16N-Rev.F001
Electrical characteristics diagrams
EMDT08N17RH
Single N-channel
Trench MOSFET 80V 1.7mΩ 300A
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 5 of 6
1L16N-Rev.F001
Electrical characteristics diagrams
EMDT08N17RH
Single N-channel
Trench MOSFET 80V 1.7mΩ 300A
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 6 of 6
1L16N-Rev.F001
Package information
TOLL